## STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Cooperstown Manitowoc County

The Plan Commission of the Town of Cooperstown, Manitowoc County, Wisconsin, hereby provides written notice and an agenda of the Plan Commission public meeting on December 1, 2016 at 7 p.m. at the Cooperstown Town Hall. The Plan Commission Chairman has provided communication of this meeting posted at the three posting places in the Town and is posted at <a href="https://www.townofcooperstown.com">www.townofcooperstown.com</a>.

## **AGENDA**

- I. Call meeting to order by Chairman.
- II. Roll call/ Quorum call/Verification of public notice and approval of the agenda for the Plan Commission meeting. Pledge of Allegiance.
- III. Approval of minutes from November 2, 2016 meeting.
- IV. Public comments and suggestions from residents of the Town and other persons present.
- V. Merlin Cenefelt section 11 zoning request
- VI. LeRoy Meles section 3 zoning request
- VII. Follow up discussion of Bay-Lake Planning selective update draft provided on November 2nd.
- VIII. Future meeting agenda
- IX. Adjournment.

Dated this day of November 25, 2016. Posted by 6:30 p.m. November 28, 2016.

Joe Havlovitz Plan Commission

Members of the Town Board of the Town of Cooperstown may attend the subunit meeting to gather information Regarding subjects for whom the Town Board may have decision-making responsibilities. No discussion or action will be taken by the Town Board at the Plan Commission meeting.

Anyone wishing to attend, who, because of disability requires special accommodations should contact the Clerk 920-863-3261 by 5:00 p.m., the Saturday before the meeting so arrangements can be made.